
Kushinagar SF Express (PT)/22537 - SF - NER 
BST/Basti to TNA/Thane 

28h 41m - 1600 km - 40 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 GKP Gorakhpur Junction 17:45 1 1 0 55 84 NER
2 KLD Khalilabad 18:22 18:24 2m 1 1 34 74 84 NER
3 BST Basti 18:48 18:51 3m 1 1 63 74 91 NER
4 BV Babhnan 19:16 19:18 2m 1 1 94 63 96 NER
5 MSW Maskanwa 19:33 19:35 2m 1 1 110 120 106 NER
6 MUR Mankapur Junction 19:42 19:44 2m 2 1 124 41 106 NER
7 GD Gonda Junction 20:25 20:30 5m 1 1 152 58 105 NER
8 BBK Barabanki Junction 22:03 22:05 2m 2 1 241 42 125 NR
9 BNZ Badshahnagar 22:40 22:43 3m 1 1 266 14 117 NER
10 ASH Aishbagh Junction 23:20 23:30 10m 3 1 274 38 118 NER
11 ON Unnao Junction 00:52 00:54 2m 2 2 328 34 123 NR
12 CNB Kanpur Central 01:25 01:30 5m 4 2 345 56 127 NCR
13 PHN Pokhrayan 02:33 02:35 2m 1 2 404 62 120 NCR
14 KPI Kalpi 02:49 02:51 2m 1 2 418 80 120 NCR
15 ORAI Orai 03:16 03:18 2m 2 2 452 51 141 NCR
16 AIT Ait Junction 03:47 03:49 2m 1 2 477 59 154 NCR
17 VGLJ VGL Jhansi Junction 05:20 05:28 8m 1 2 566 66 258 NCR
18 BAB Babina 05:51 05:52 1m 1 2 591 95 222 NCR
19 LAR Lalitpur Junction 06:33 06:35 2m 1 2 656 58 369 NCR
20 BINA Bina Junction 07:40 07:45 5m 4 2 719 89 411 WCR
21 BAQ Ganj Basoda 08:16 08:18 2m 2 2 765 95 417 WCR
22 BHS Vidisha 08:43 08:45 2m 2 2 804 46 429 WCR
23 BPL Bhopal Junction 09:55 10:05 10m 1 2 858 31 405 WCR
24 RKMP Rani Kamalapati

(Habibganj)
10:17 10:19 2m 4 2 864 81 496 WCR

25 MDDP Mandideep 10:31 10:33 2m 2 2 880 63 452 WCR
26 NDPM Narmadapuram

(Hoshangabad)
11:22 11:24 2m 2 2 931 42 303 WCR

27 ET Itarsi Junction 11:50 11:55 5m 2 2 949 100 329 WCR
28 TBN Timarni 12:32 12:34 2m 2 2 1011 71 WCR
29 HD Harda 12:46 12:48 2m 3 2 1025 95 341 WCR
30 KKN Khirkiya 13:08 13:10 2m 1 2 1057 52 WCR
31 KNW Khandwa Junction 14:37 14:40 3m 1 2 1133 75 302 CR
32 NPNR Nepanagar 15:14 15:15 1m 2 2 1176 88 289 CR
33 BAU Burhanpur 15:33 15:35 2m 1 2 1202 64 267 CR
34 RV Raver 15:54 15:55 1m 2 2 1222 34 243 CR
35 BSL Bhusaval Junction 16:55 17:00 5m 3 2 1256 52 205 CR
36 JL Jalgaon Junction 17:28 17:30 2m 2 2 1281 87 209 CR
37 PC Pachora Junction 18:03 18:05 2m 2 2 1328 71 258 CR
38 CSN Chalisgaon Junction 18:43 18:45 2m 3 2 1373 87 244 CR
39 NGN Nandgaon 19:14 19:15 1m 3 2 1415 66 464 CR
40 MMR Manmad Junction 19:38 19:40 2m 3 2 1441 77 CR
41 NK Nashik Road 20:37 20:40 3m 4 2 1514 65 551 CR
42 IGP Igatpuri 21:27 21:32 5m 3,4 2 1564 52 599 CR
43 KYN Kalyan Junction 23:07 23:10 3m 5 2 1646 49 9 CR
44 TNA Thane 23:32 23:35 3m 8 2 1664 28 7 CR
45 LTT Mumbai LTT 00:10 5 3 1680 - 6 CR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 28 2024 (16:02)

May 28 2024 (16:02)

1

1


